Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022

10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022

RMP22-008743

RMP22-008744

RMP22-008745

RMP22-008746
RMP22-008747

RMP22-008748
RMP22-008749

RMP22-008750
RMP22-008751
RMP22-008752

RMP22-008753

RMP22-008755
RMP22-008756
RMP22-008757
RMP22-008758

RMP22-008760
RMP22-008761

KIRCHOFF RD /
WELLINGTON CT

4655 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR

W CENTRAL RD / WILKE
RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

ORIOLE LN / CAMPBELL
ST

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
GROVE JR HI

1401 ROHLWING RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
5420 NEWPORT DR
3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1600 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
EB EUCLID AT RT53
4051 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1251 GOLF RD

1909 PLUM GROVE RD
3305 DOVE ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2311 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

TRAFFIC STOP

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2022 7:25:21 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022

10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022

RMP22-008762

RMP22-008764

RMP22-008765

RMP22-008766

RMP22-008767
RMP22-008768
RMP22-008769
RMP22-008770
RMP22-008771
RMP22-008772

5 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2404 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1414 GOLF RD

3900 MEADOW DR
3804 WREN LN

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
980 CARNEGIE ST
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
4704 ARBOR DR
1001 ROHLWING RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2022 7:25:21 AM



