



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2022	RMP22-008743	KIRCHOFF RD / WELLINGTON CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2022	RMP22-008744	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008745	W CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022	RMP22-008746	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022	RMP22-008747	ORIOLE LN / CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2022	RMP22-008748	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022	RMP22-008749	GROVE JR HI	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/3/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008750	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008751	5420 NEWPORT DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022	RMP22-008752	3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008753	1600 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008755	EB EUCLID AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/3/2022	RMP22-008756	4051 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008757	1251 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008758	1909 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/3/2022		3305 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2022	RMP22-008760	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2022	RMP22-008761	2311 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/3/2022		5 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2022	RMP22-008762	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/3/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008764	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008765	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008766	1414 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022		3900 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/3/2022	RMP22-008767	3804 WREN LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008768	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2022	RMP22-008769	980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008770	1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008771	1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/3/2022	RMP22-008772	4704 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/3/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT